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10th Indoor Tournament 

Results 

Session A 

Gents - Recurve 
Mr T Thirkettle 
Mr C Underwood 
Mr S Baker 
Mr J Heather 
Mr M Brighton 
Mr R Andrews 
Mr M Rothery 
Mr J Watchman 
Mr J Stevens 
Mr N Burrough 

B/Lion 
Crown 
Tonbridge 
Hastings 
Tonbridge 
B/Lion 
Gravesend 
Ardleigh 
CM&F 
Sagit 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
59 
60 
60 

573 
570 
554 
554 
554 
553 
552 
551 
549 
546 

34 
33 
29 
24 
23 
25 
26 
32 
23 
25 

Mr D Saville Ardleigh 60 543 19 
Mr H Baker Gravesend 60 535 22 
Mr S Brock BOS 60 535 19 
Mr P Pratt Ardleigh 60 533 18 
Mr M Woodford Sagit 60 531 16 
Mr D Bumstead Darentford 60 528 15 
Mr R Mabberley Trinity 60 524 16 
Mr D Webb Gravesend 60 523 18 
Mr I Cochrane B/Lion 60 521 13 
Mr J Easton Sagit 60 520 13 
Mr B Mitchell Gravesend 60 510 11 
Mr E Goodwin Sagit 60 505 17 
Mr J Blenko Crown 59 504 13 
Mr D Lane AA 60 502 14 
Mr J Evans AA 60 501 7 
Mr G Stewart Hastings 59 495 10 
Mr G Sengupta Sagit 60 489 6 
Mr B Green Sagit 60 464 11 
Mr A Potten Abbey (Fav) 60 464 4 
Mr E Luck Gravesend 60 459 10 
Mr D Bell Abbey (Fav) 57 436 4 

Gents - Compound 
Mr A Amer B/Lion 60 589 50 
Mr P Hadey B/Lion 60 588 49 
Mr R Burford CM&F 60 588 48 
Mr L Gordon Thanet 60 585 46 
Mr D Morphy Thanet 60 584 45 
Mr E Cooper CM&F 60 579 41 
Mr P Friend Cuckfield 60 578 39 
Mr I Goldie ACA 60 569 32 
Mr B Keen Buckland 60 565 30 
Mr J Lee AA 59 556 28 
Mr G Love B/Lion 60 555 27 
Mr H Boswell AA 60 546 20 
Mr C Easton Sagit 60 541 21 
Mr P Birch Sagit 59 445 7 

Ladies - Recurve 
Mrs B Amer B/Lion 60 562 27 
Miss L Harding Buckland 60 559 30 
Mrs L Thirkettle B/Lion 60 551 24 
Mrs C Hemsley Abbey (Fav) 60 548 31 
Mrs E Stewart Hastings 60 546 21 
Mrs M Saville Ardleigh 60 525 17 
Mrs S Baker Gravesend 60 484 11 
Mrs L Harris Sagit 60 479 9 
Mrs C Bedford Gravesend 60 470 10 
Mrs D Boyle Gravesend 60 434 7 
Mrs D Poulson Sagit 60 424 1 
Mrs L Andrews Abbey (Fav) 58 373 3 
Mrs G Love B/Lion 56 364 3 

Ladies - Compound 
Mrs M Cooper CM&F 60 540 20 
Mrs D Goldie ACA 60 539 21 

Juniors - Recurve 
Mstr L Underwood Crown 60 502 9 
Mstr C Blenko Crown 59 493 9 
Mstr P Bumstead Darentford 60 467 6 
Mstr D Goodwin Sagit 60 429 1 
Mstr D Boyle Gravesend 60 424 5 
Mstr P Pratt Crown 57 358 2 

Juniors - Compound 
Mstr S Batey CM&F 60 586 47 
Mstr A Margetts B/Lion 60 582 43 
Mstr S McMullan County Oak 60 399 2 



Session 

Gents - Recurve 
Mr J Cogman HVB 60 570 35 
Mr R Stace Hawkhurst 60 568 31 
Mr P Boyd Bromley 60 565 33 
Mr A Withers BOS 60 552 25 
Mr A Collins HVB 60 552 21 
Mr M Greenstreet HVB 60 546 22 
Mr P Dallas Swan 60 543 20 
Mr D Bright Bromley 60 536 18 
Mr D Cameron Medway 60 531 15 
Mr G Otto Eastbourne 60 528 21 
Mr M Akehurst Eastbourne 60 523 14 
Mr K Billeness Eastbourne 60 522 17 
Mr A Benstead Tonbridge 60 520 15 
Mr G Cox Swan 59 520 15 
Mr L Connor Swan 60 515 13 
Mr F Wright Eastbourne 60 508 9 
Mr C Quat Eastbourne 60 507 12 
Mr J Sykes Hawkhurst 60 505 11 
Mr P Powell Beckenham 60 503 7 
Mr I Carr Trinity 60 501 12 
Mr L Southwood CM&F 60 498 8 
Mr R Cornish Hawkhurst 60 498 7 
Mr A Long Hawkhurst 60 469 13 
Mr R Higham * Canterbury 60 459 4 
Mr O Newton Beckenham 60 458 7 
Mr W Ladd SOS 60 423 5 
Mr M Cutts HVB 60 379 3 

Ladies - Recurve 
Mrs S Pocock Bromley 60 560 26 
Mrs C Mulhearn Bromley 60 546 21 
Mrs J Carr Trinity 60 545 22 
Mrs L Collins HVB 60 537 21 
Mrs C Broadbent Tonbridge 60 533 20 
Mrs L Watt Hawkhurst 60 532 15 
Mrs J Southwood CM&F 60 523 13 
Mrs A Cox Swan 60 515 8 
Miss R Overy HVB 60 514 11 
Mrs S Rogers Tonbridge 60 501 13 
Miss M Joy Hastings 60 500 16 
Mrs P Newton Beckenham 59 494 8 
Mrs C Long Hawkhurst 60 491 9 
Mrs M Clarke Swan 60 484 9 
Mrs A Akehurst Eastbourne 60 477 6 
Mrs I Bright Bromley 60 471 7 
Mrs J Scott Bromley 60 462 6 
Mrs S Ovenden BOS 59 458 6 
Mrs D Billeness Eastbourne 60 445 3 

Lady - Limited Compound 
Mrs B Crouch 	BOS 60 417 4 

Ladies - Unlimited Compound 
Mrs J Wright Medway 60 589 49 
Miss C Johnson LGB 60 565 30 

Gents - Compound 
Mr E Scott Bromley 60 583 43 
Mr N Broadbent Tonbridge 60 573 36 
Mr B Jones LGB 60 572 36 
Mr T Whibley Hawkhurst 60 569 33 
Mr A Mulhearn Bromley 60 561 32 
Mr D Robinson Dover 60 557 29 
Mr G Salmons AA 60 546 21 
Mr T Wright Medway 60 544 22 
Mr S Sallnow Dover 60 524 12 

Juniors - Recurve 
Mstr K Ladd BOS 60 526 15 
Mstr N Cornish Hawkhurst 60 522 20 
Mstr A Cox Swan 60 508 12 
Miss J Golding Sennocke 59 472 4 
Miss H Golding Sennocke 58 453 5 
Miss F Sims Tonbridge 60 430 6 
Mstr R Letts JKA 60 373 2 
Mstr N Bates JKA 39 211 2 

Junior - Compound 
Mstr P Cox 	 Swan 	52 286 0 



Session C 

Gents - Recurve 
Mr S Hearn Buscott 60 584 44 

Mr T Hodder Hastings 60 578 39 
Mr M Walton Crown 60 564 30 

Mr J Fletcher Darentford 60 563 33 
Mr K Garrett ACA 60 562 30 
Mr J Golding Sennocke 60 561 30 

Mr A Scott Canterbury 60 560 29 
Mr P Sansom Crown 60 558 27 

Mr I Bond Sennocke 60 552 24 
Mr M Collins Tonbridge 60 548 24 
Mr D Spink Abbey 60 547 19 
Mr B Davies UKP 60 541 17 
Mr D Dunford Darentford 60 528 13 
Mr R Seaton Darentford 60 526 17 
Mr P Herbert Abbey 59 522 17 
Mr M Axford Darentford 60 520 14 
Mr A Ikel Oakfield 60 518 15 
Mr C Gooding Abbey 60 517 14 
Mr T Jameson Abbey 60 515 11 
Mr R Romain Racketts 59 509 14 

Mr R Daniels AA 60 506 10 
Mr B Moore Crown 60 506 8 
Mr J Trinder Canterbury 60 505 13 
Mr P Trice UKP 60 498 11 
Mr T Blain AA 59 494 9 
Mr D Clarke Tudor Rose 60 492 13 
Mr K Coxhall Tudor Rose 59 484 9 
Mr S Evans ACA 60 481 9 
Mr B Line Abbey 60 474 10 
Mr J Reynolds AA 60 471 5 
Mr C Milton Abbey (Fav) 60 468 8 

Gents - Compound 
Mr J Moir AA 60 578 40 
Mr M Evans ACA 60 566 34 

Ladies - Recurve 
Mrs L Benee Abbey 60 561 31 
Mrs S Romain Racketts 60 559 26 
Mrs D Golding Sennocke 60 557 23 

Mrs S West Tonbridge 60 551 26 
Mrs F Johnson Darentford 60 549 27 
Mrs L Davies UKP 60 531 19 
Mrs A Stevens Abbey 60 529 17 
Mrs J McGregor Tudor Rose 59 525 20 

Mrs J Williams Abbey (Fav) 60 515 12 
Mrs P East Medway 59 512 20 
Mrs J Evans ACA 60 501 10 
Mrs F Trinder Canterbury 59 498 9 
Mrs H Gooding Abbey 60 495 11 
Miss J Evans ACA 60 488 10 
Mrs S Sansom Crown 60 488 8 
Mrs E Line Abbey 60 487 7 
Mrs Y Helmer Canterbury 60 476 10 
Mrs B Spencer Crown 59 471 9 
Mrs S Garrett ACA 60 459 4 
Mrs J Ikel Oakfield 60 406 2 
Mrs C Davis Abbey 59 393 3 

Lady - Compound 
Mrs B Moir 	 AA 	 60 548 22 

Juniors - Recurve 
Mstr M Sansom Crown 60 556 25 
Mstr K Romain Racketts 60 549 23 
Miss E Kent Sennocke 60 538 20 
Mstr M Willmore AA 60 499 10 
Mstr J Ikel Oakfield 59 453 4 
Miss B Kent Sennocke 60 407 7 
Mstr K Shilling AA 59 404 2 
Mstr R Ikel Oakfield 60 397 3 
Mstr P Reynolds AA 56 298 3 

Junior - Compound 
Miss H Greeves 	AA 	 60 519 12 

Overall Awards 

Gents - Recurve Ladies - Recurve 
Mr S Hearn Buscott 584 Mrs B Amer B/Lion 562 

Mr T Hodder Hastings 578 Mrs L Benee Abbey 561 

Mr T Thirkettle B/Lion 573 Mrs S Pocock Bromley 560 

Gents - Compoud Juniors - Recurve 
Mr A Amer B/Lion 589 Mstr M Sansom Crown 556 

Mr P Hadey B/Lion 588 Mstr K Romain Racketts 549 

Mr R Burford CM&F 588 Miss E Kent Sennocke 538 

Ladies - Compound Juniors - Compound 
Mrs J Wright Medway 589 Mstr S Batey CM&F 586 

1st Team: Crown 2nd Team B/Lion 

Mr C Underwood 570 Mr T Thirkettle 573 
Mr M Walton 564 Mrs B Amer 562 

Mr P Sansom 558 Mr R Andrews 553 

Mstr M Sansom 556 2248 Mrs L Thirkettle 551 2239 



2nd Kent Indoor Championship 

Gents - Recurve Ladies - Recurve 
Mr T Thirkettle B/Lion 60 573 34 Mrs B Amer B/Lion 60 562 27 
Mr C Underwood Crown 60 570 33 Mrs D Golding Sennocke 60 557 23 
Mr R Stace Hawkhurst 60 568 31 Mrs S West Tonbridge 60 551 26 
Mr M Walton Crown 60 564 30 Mrs L Thirkettle B/Lion 60 551 24 
Mr J Fletcher Darentford 60 563 33 Mrs F Johnson Darentford 60 549 27 
Mr K Garrett ACA 60 562 30 Mrs C Hemsley Abbey (Fav) 60 548 31 
Mr J Golding Sennocke 60 561 30 Mrs J Carr Trinity 60 545 22 
Mr A Scott Canterbury 60 560 29 Mrs C Broadbent Tonbridge 60 533 20 
Mr P Sansom Crown 60 558 27 Mrs L Watt Hawkhurst 60 532 15 
Mr S Baker Tonbridge 60 554 29 Mrs L Davies UK? 60 531 19 
Mr M Brighton Tonbridge 60 554 23 Mrs J Williams Abbey (Fav) 60 515 12 
Mr R Andrews B/Lion 60 553 25 Mrs A Cox Swan 60 515 8 
Mr M Rothery Gravesend 60 552 26 Mrs P East Medway 59 512 20 
Mr A Withers SOS 60 552 25 Mrs S Rogers Tonbridge 60 501 13 
Mr I Bond Sennocke 60 552 24 Mrs J Evans ACA 60 501 10 
Mr J Stevens CM&F 60 549 23 Mrs F Trinder Canterbury 59 498 9 
Mr M Collins Tonbridge 60 548 24 Mrs P Newton Beckenham 59 494 8 
Mr P Dallas Swan 60 543 20 Mrs C Long Hawkhurst 60 491 9 
Mr B Davies UK? 60 541 17 Miss J Evans ACA 60 488 10 
Mr H Baker Gravesend 60 535 22 Mrs S Sansom Crown 60 488 8 
Mr S Brock BOS 60 535 19 Mrs S Baker Gravesend 60 484 11 
Mr D Cameron Medway 60 531 15 Mrs M Clarke Swan 60 484 9 
Mr D Bumstead Darentford 60 528 15 Mrs Y Helmer Canterbury 60 476 10 
Mr D Dunford Darentford 60 528 13 Mrs B Spencer Crown 59 471 9 
Mr R Seaton Darentford 60 526 17 Mrs C Bedford Gravesend 60 470 10 
Mr D Webb Gravesend 60 523 18 Mrs S Garrett ACA 60 459 4 
Mr I Cochrane B/Lion 60 521 13 Mrs S Ovenden BOS 59 458 6 
Mr A Benstead Tonbridge 60 520 15 Mrs D Boyle Gravesend 60 434 7 
Mr M Axford Darentford 60 520 14 Mrs L Andrews Abbey (Fav) 58 373 3 
Mr G Cox Swan 59 520 15 Mrs G Love B/Lion 56 364 3 
Mr L Connor Swan 60 515 13 
Mr B Mitchell Gravesend 60 510 11 Lady - Limited Compound 
Mr R Daniels AA 60 506 10 Mrs B Crouch 	BOS 60 417 4 
Mr B Moore Crown 60 506 8 
Mr J Trinder Canterbury 60 505 13 Ladies - Unlimited Compound 
Mr J Sykes Hawkhurst 60 505 11 Mrs J Wright Medway 60 589 49 
Mr J Blenko Crown 59 504 13 Miss C Johnson LGB 60 565 30 
Mr P Powell Beckenham 60 503 7 Mrs B Moir AA 60 548 22 
Mr D Lane AA 60 502 14 Mrs M Cooper CM&F 60 540 20 
Mr I Carr Trinity 60 501 12 Mrs D Goldie ACA 60 539 21 
Mr J Evans AA 60 501 7 
Mr P Trice UK? 60 498 11 Juniors - Recurve 
Mr L Southwood CM&F 60 498 8 Mstr M Sansom Crown 60 556 25 
Mr R Cornish Hawkhurst 60 498 7 Miss E Kent Sennocke 60 538 20 
Mr T Blain AA 59 494 9 Mstr K Ladd BOS 60 526 15 
Mr S Evans ACA 60 481 9 Mstr N Cornish Hawkhurst 60 522 20 
Mr J Reynolds AA 60 471 5 Mstr A Cox Swan 60 508 12 
Mr A Long Hawkhurst 60 469 13 Mstr L Underwood Crown 60 502 9 
Mr C Milton Abbey (Fav) 60 468 8 Mstr M Willmore AA 60 499 10 
Mr A Potten Abbey (Fav) 60 464 4 Mstr C Blenko Crown 59 493 9 
Mr E Luck Gravesend 60 459 10 Miss J Golding Sennocke 59 472 4 
Mr D Newton Beckenham 60 458 7 Mstr P Bumstead Darentford 60 467 6 
Mr D Bell Abbey (Fav) 57 436 4 Miss H Golding Sennocke 58 453 5 
Mr w Ladd SOS 60 423 5 Miss F Sims Tonbridge 60 430 6 

Mstr D Boyle Gravesend 60 424 5 
Gents - Compound Miss B Kent Sennocke 60 407 7 
Mr A Amer B/Lion 60 589 50 Mstr K Shilling AA 59 404 2 
Mr P Hadey B/Lion 60 588 49 Mstr P Pratt Crown 57 358 2 
Mr R Burford CM&F 60 588 48 Mstr P Reynolds AA 56 298 3 
Mr L Gordon Thanet 60 585 46 
Mr D Morphy Thanet 60 584 45 Juniors - Compound 
Mr E Cooper CM&F 60 579 41 Mstr S Batey CM&F 60 586 47 
Mr J Moir AA 60 578 40 Mstr A Margetts B/Lion 60 582 43 
Mr N Broadbent Tonbridge 60 573 36 Miss H Greeves AA 60 519 12 
Mr B Jones LGB 60 572 36 Mstr P Cox Swan 52 286 0 
Mr T Whibley Hawkhurst 60 569 33 
Mr I Goldie ACA 60 569 32 
Mr M Evans ACA 60 566 34 
Mr D Robinson Dover 60 557 29 
mr J Lee AA 59 556 28 
Mr G Love B/Lion 60 555 27 
Mr H Boswell AA 60 546 20 
Mr G Salmons AA 60 546 21 
Mr T Wright Medway 60 544 22 
Mr 5 Sallnow Dover 60 524 12 


